

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM**

WBS Element Number: ON CALL

**Project Description: ON CALL SIGN INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
DIVISION WIDE (STATE WORK).**

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000910000-N	SP	MINOR LIMBING AT SIGNS	40	HR	100.00	4,000.00 ✓
2	0000915000-N	SP	24 HOUR EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00 ✓
3	0000915000-N	SP	NIGHTTIME MOBILIZATION	5	EA	2,000.00	10,000.00 ✓
4	4048000000-E	902	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	15	CY	800.00	12,000.00 ✓
5	4054000000-E	902	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATIONS	15	CY	800.00	12,000.00 ✓
6	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	4000	LB	5.00	20,000.00 ✓
7	4066000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	1000	LB	5.00	5,000.00 ✓
8	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	4000	LF	8.00	32,000.00 ✓
9	4078000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	175	EA	10.00	1,750.00 ✓
10	4082000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, WOOD (4" X 6")	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00 ✓
11	4082000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, WOOD (6" X 6")	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00 ✓
12	4082000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, WOOD (6" X 8")	40	LF	10.00	400.00 ✓
13	4082000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, WOOD (8" X 8")	40	LF	10.00	400.00 ✓
14	4138000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	75	EA	100.00	7,500.00 ✓
15	4140000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, WOOD	20	EA	100.00	2,000.00 ✓
16	4152000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	50	EA	100.00	5,000.00 ✓
17	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	100	EA	20.00	2,000.00 ✓
18	4158000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, WOOD	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00 ✓
19	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	150	EA	10.00	1,500.00 ✓
20	4228000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	3	EA	100.00	300.00 ✓
21	4234000000-N	907	DISPOSAL SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	200.00	1,000.00 ✓
22	4235000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN, A OR B (GROUND MOUNTED)	3	EA	100.00	300.00 ✓

ITEM	DESC NO.	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
23	4236000000-N	907	DISPOSAL SIGN, A OR B (GROUND MOUNTED)	20	EA	500.00	10,000.00 ✓
24	4237000000-N	SP	STOCKPILE SIGN, TYPE D, E, F, OR LOGO	200	EA	25.00	5,000.00 ✓
25	4238000000-N	SP	DISPOSAL SIGN, TYPE D, E, F, OR LOGO	10	EA	50.00	500.00 ✓
26	4360000000-N	SP	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTINGS	20	EA	500.00	10,000.00 ✓
27	4360000000-N	SP	HOLE FOR SIGN INSTALL IN CONCRETE	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00 ✓
28	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	200	EA	50.00	10,000.00 ✓
29	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	2000	EA	25.00	50,000.00 ✓
30	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	600	EA	50.00	30,000.00 ✓
31	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	10	EA	2,000.00	20,000.00 ✓
32	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	10	EA	2,000.00	20,000.00 ✓
33	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	80	EA	1,500.00	120,000.00 ✓
34	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	1,000.00	10,000.00 ✓
35	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00 ✓
36	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	30	EA	500.00	15,000.00 ✓
37	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00 ✓
38	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00 ✓
39	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE D, E, F, OR LOGO (GROUND MOUNTED)	100	EA	100.00	10,000.00 ✓
40	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	150	EA	75.00	11,250.00 ✓
41	4360000000-N	SP	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TRAILBLAZER	30	EA	75.00	2,250.00 ✓
42	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MULTI-LANE	10	EA	2,500.00	25,000.00 ✓
43	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL, TWO LANE	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00 ✓
44	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL, SHOULDER CLOSURE	300	EA	400.00	120,000.00 ✓
45	4600000000-N	SP	LABOR HOURS TO REPAIR /MAINTAIN TYPE A & B SIGNS	120	HR	200.00	24,000.00 ✓

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 638,150.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR TLC Works Inc.

CORPORATE SEAL
CORPORATE SEAL

ADDRESS 1021 Woods Crossroads Rd. Benson, NC 27504

Federal Identification Number 20 - 3075478

Contractors License Number 69858

Authorized Agent Chris Barefoot Title V-Pres

Signature Chris Barefoot Date 7/16/2024

Witness Gynthia Stancil Title secretary

Signature Gynthia Stancil Date 7/16/24

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by Justin Quinn

Date 7-18-2024

Witnessed by Paul Lee

Date 7-18-2024